One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood. MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700    Fax: 617/326-8703
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ADP667
IN
SHDN
LBO
LBI

+85°C and is available in an 8-pin DIP and in narrow surface
mount (SOIC) packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADP667AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
ADP667AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
TYPICAL OPERATING CIRCUIT
IN OUT
GNDSET SHDN
ADP667
+5V
OUTPUTC1
10µF
++6V
INPUT
+
© Analog Devices, Inc., 1995
CFitzger
Rectangle
CFitzger
Typewritten Text
A
CFitzger
Rectangle
CFitzger
Typewritten Text
2014
CFitzger
Rectangle
ADP667* PRODUCT PAGE QUICK LINKS
Last Content Update: 02/23/2017
COMPARABLE PARTS
View a parametric search of comparable parts.
DOCUMENTATION
Application Notes
• AN-1072: How to Successfully Apply Low Dropout
Regulators
Data Sheet
• ADP667: +5 V Fixed, Adjustable Low-Dropout Linear
Voltage Regulator Data Sheet
TOOLS AND SIMULATIONS
• ADI Linear Regulator Design Tool and Parametric Search
• ADIsimPower™ Voltage Regulator Design Tool
DESIGN RESOURCES
• ADP667 Material Declaration
• PCN-PDN Information
• Quality And Reliability
• Symbols and Footprints
DISCUSSIONS
View all ADP667 EngineerZone Discussions.
SAMPLE AND BUY
Visit the product page to see pricing options.
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Submit a technical question or find your regional support
number.
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
Submit feedback for this data sheet.
This page is dynamically generated by Analog Devices, Inc., and inserted into this data sheet. A dynamic change to the content on this page will not

(R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Option Package Description
ADP667ANZ –40°C to +85°C 5 V/Adjustable 8-Lead PDIP N-8
ADP667ARZ –40°C to +85°C 5 V/Adjustable 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
ADP667ARZ-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 5 V/Adjustable 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-001
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF INCH EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
CORNER LEADS MAY BE CONFIGURED AS WHOLE OR HALF LEADS. 0
70
6
06
-A
0.022 (0.56)
0.018 (0.46)
0.014 (0.36)
SEATING
PLANE
0.015
(0.38)
MIN
0.210 (5.33)
MAX
0.150 (3.81)
0.130 (3.30)
0.115 (2.92)
0.070 (1.78)
0.060 (1.52)
0.045 (1.14)
8
1 4
5 0.280 (7.11)
0.250 (6.35)
0.240 (6.10)
0.100 (2.54)
BSC
0.400 (10.16)
0.365 (9.27)
0.355 (9.02)
0.060 (1.52)
MAX
0.430 (10.92)
MAX
0.014 (0.36)
0.010 (0.25)
0.008 (0.20)
0.325 (8.26)
0.310 (7.87)
0.300 (7.62)
0.195 (4.95)
0.130 (3.30)
0.115 (2.92)
0.015 (0.38)
GAUGE
PLANE
0.005 (0.13)
MIN
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AA
0
12
40
7-
A
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
1.27 (0.0500)